PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ken SAWADA	10/11/2011
Kuniko TAKAHASHI	10/11/2011
Hiroko SHIMPO	10/11/2011
Katsuya TAKIGAWA	10/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation	
Street Address:	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13299652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180 **Phone**: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P41144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel B. Moon

Total Attachments: 1

source=P41144_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027252 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas, I/we,	w _a	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
		c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation,	
1) Ke i	n SAWADA	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan	
		c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation,	
2) K ui	niko TAKAHASHI	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan	
		c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation,	
3) Hire	oko SHIMPO	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan	
		c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation,	
4) Kat	suya TAKIGAWA	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan	
and exe		FOR REFRIGERATOR MACHINE AND F	
,	filed on Whereas	, Serial No	; and
•	JX Nippon Oil & Energy C 6-3, Otemachi 2- Chiyoda-ku, Toky		
hereby transfer this invewhich massigns A assigne proceed desirable continua success	to be obtained therefor; IOW THEREFORE, be it kn acknowledged, I/WE, as as and set over unto the assignation and this application, and be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the Unit, in accordance with the tendant, in accordance with the tendant in accordant and reissue applications and assigns, to obtain a cood that any expense incident.	own that, for good and valuable considera signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, Mand all divisions, and continuations thereof all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby aut ted States to issue all Letters Patent for thems of this Assignment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, without ns, any facts known to ME/US respecting twhen called upon to do so, execute and denvention in said assignee, its successors as ons, make all rightful oaths and generally dand enforce proper patent protection for the	IY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to an all Letters Patent of the United States horize and request the Commissioner of is invention to assignee, its successors and further consideration, communicate with his invention and testify in any legal liver all papers that may be necessary or and assigns, execute all divisional, o everything possible to aid assignee, its invention in the United States, it being a borne by the assignee, its successors and
	<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIGNED
1): Name:	Ken	SAWADA Ken SAWADA	10.11.2011
2): Name:		· TAKAHASHI	10.11.2011
3):		Kuniko TAKAHASHI ko SHIMPO	10.11.2011
Name: 4):	kit	Hiroko SHIMPO	16/11/2011
Name:	K	atsuya TAKIGAWA	/ / / / / /

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under ATENT 261)

RECORDED: 11/18/2011

Name:

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 027252 FRAME: 0614